  [AK4141]
Rev. 0.3-PB  2008/01
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4141 is a NICAM/A2/EIA-J stereo decoder, which is optimized for Digital TV application. The
AK4141 achieves no alignment, few external components and high audio performance by digital stereo
decoding architecture. The AK4141 integrates a stereo sample rate converter (SRC) for asynchronous
digital audio sources such as HDMI, digital tuner, digital switches and sound processing functions such as

Rev. 0.3-PB  2008/01
- 3 -
■ Ordering Guide
AK4141EQ   -20 ∼ +85°C 48pin LQFP (0.5mm pitch)
AKD4141   Evaluation Board for AK4141
■ Pin Layout
37
GND4
36
38
VREFH
39
SIF2 40
VCOM 41
SIF1 42
43
VREFL
44
AVDD1
45
XTO 46
GND5 47
35 34 33 32 31
S
C
LK
30
M
C
LK
O
29 28 27 26
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11
23